
IX-PORTFÖYE ALIŞLAR

KIYMET VADE IŞLEM TARIHI FIYAT İŞLEM DEĞERI
NOMINAL

DEĞERI

G) TERS REPO

İHRAÇÇI KURUM BANKA

T.REPO

02/12/25 01/12/25 493.097,00PGSUS 100.000.000,00PEGASUS HAVA
TAŞIMACILIĞI A.Ş.

02/12/25 01/12/25 1.054.297,00TCELL 100.000.000,00TURKCELL
İLETİŞİM
HİZMETLERİ A.Ş.

02/12/25 01/12/25 1.054.297,00TCELL 100.000.000,00TURKCELL
İLETİŞİM
HİZMETLERİ A.Ş.

02/12/25 01/12/25 493.097,00PGSUS 100.000.000,00PEGASUS HAVA
TAŞIMACILIĞI A.Ş.

02/12/25 01/12/25 1.054.297,00TCELL 100.000.000,00TURKCELL
İLETİŞİM
HİZMETLERİ A.Ş.

02/12/25 01/12/25 1.054.297,00TCELL 100.000.000,00TURKCELL
İLETİŞİM
HİZMETLERİ A.Ş.

02/12/25 01/12/25 1.054.297,00TCELL 100.000.000,00TURKCELL
İLETİŞİM
HİZMETLERİ A.Ş.

02/12/25 01/12/25 337.375,00TCELL 32.000.000,00TURKCELL
İLETİŞİM
HİZMETLERİ A.Ş.

03/12/25 02/12/25 311.042,00TCELL 30.000.000,00TURKCELL
İLETİŞİM
HİZMETLERİ A.Ş.

03/12/25 02/12/25 1.036.807,00TCELL 100.000.000,00TURKCELL
İLETİŞİM
HİZMETLERİ A.Ş.

03/12/25 02/12/25 1.036.807,00TCELL 100.000.000,00TURKCELL
İLETİŞİM
HİZMETLERİ A.Ş.

03/12/25 02/12/25 1.036.807,00TCELL 100.000.000,00TURKCELL
İLETİŞİM
HİZMETLERİ A.Ş.

03/12/25 02/12/25 1.036.270,00TCELL 100.000.000,00TURKCELL
İLETİŞİM
HİZMETLERİ A.Ş.

03/12/25 02/12/25 1.036.807,00TCELL 100.000.000,00TURKCELL
İLETİŞİM
HİZMETLERİ A.Ş.

03/12/25 02/12/25 1.036.270,00TCELL 100.000.000,00TURKCELL
İLETİŞİM
HİZMETLERİ A.Ş.

03/12/25 02/12/25 1.036.807,00TCELL 100.000.000,00TURKCELL
İLETİŞİM
HİZMETLERİ A.Ş.

04/12/25 03/12/25 1.028.278,00TCELL 100.000.000,00TURKCELL
İLETİŞİM
HİZMETLERİ A.Ş.



04/12/25 03/12/25 771.605,00TCELL 75.000.000,00TURKCELL
İLETİŞİM
HİZMETLERİ A.Ş.

04/12/25 03/12/25 1.028.278,00TCELL 100.000.000,00TURKCELL
İLETİŞİM
HİZMETLERİ A.Ş.

04/12/25 03/12/25 1.028.278,00TCELL 100.000.000,00TURKCELL
İLETİŞİM
HİZMETLERİ A.Ş.

04/12/25 03/12/25 1.028.278,00TCELL 100.000.000,00TURKCELL
İLETİŞİM
HİZMETLERİ A.Ş.

05/12/25 04/12/25 671.415,00TCELL 66.000.000,00TURKCELL
İLETİŞİM
HİZMETLERİ A.Ş.

05/12/25 04/12/25 1.017.294,00TCELL 100.000.000,00TURKCELL
İLETİŞİM
HİZMETLERİ A.Ş.

05/12/25 04/12/25 1.017.294,00TCELL 100.000.000,00TURKCELL
İLETİŞİM
HİZMETLERİ A.Ş.

05/12/25 04/12/25 1.017.294,00TCELL 100.000.000,00TURKCELL
İLETİŞİM
HİZMETLERİ A.Ş.

05/12/25 04/12/25 1.017.294,00TCELL 100.000.000,00TURKCELL
İLETİŞİM
HİZMETLERİ A.Ş.

08/12/25 05/12/25 1.010.612,00TCELL 100.000.000,00TURKCELL
İLETİŞİM
HİZMETLERİ A.Ş.

08/12/25 05/12/25 1.010.612,00TCELL 100.000.000,00TURKCELL
İLETİŞİM
HİZMETLERİ A.Ş.

08/12/25 05/12/25 1.010.612,00TCELL 100.000.000,00TURKCELL
İLETİŞİM
HİZMETLERİ A.Ş.

08/12/25 05/12/25 1.010.612,00TCELL 100.000.000,00TURKCELL
İLETİŞİM
HİZMETLERİ A.Ş.

08/12/25 05/12/25 1.010.612,00TCELL 100.000.000,00TURKCELL
İLETİŞİM
HİZMETLERİ A.Ş.

08/12/25 05/12/25 838.808,00TCELL 83.000.000,00TURKCELL
İLETİŞİM
HİZMETLERİ A.Ş.

09/12/25 08/12/25 572.083,00KCHOL 100.000.000,00KOÇ HOLDİNG A.Ş.

09/12/25 08/12/25 572.083,00KCHOL 100.000.000,00KOÇ HOLDİNG A.Ş.

09/12/25 08/12/25 572.083,00KCHOL 100.000.000,00KOÇ HOLDİNG A.Ş.

09/12/25 08/12/25 572.083,00KCHOL 100.000.000,00KOÇ HOLDİNG A.Ş.

09/12/25 08/12/25 997.009,00TCELL 100.000.000,00TURKCELL
İLETİŞİM
HİZMETLERİ A.Ş.

09/12/25 08/12/25 572.083,00KCHOL 100.000.000,00KOÇ HOLDİNG A.Ş.

09/12/25 08/12/25 997.009,00TCELL 100.000.000,00TURKCELL
İLETİŞİM
HİZMETLERİ A.Ş.

09/12/25 08/12/25 572.083,00KCHOL 100.000.000,00KOÇ HOLDİNG A.Ş.

09/12/25 08/12/25 493.097,00PGSUS 100.000.000,00PEGASUS HAVA
TAŞIMACILIĞI A.Ş.



09/12/25 08/12/25 997.009,00TCELL 100.000.000,00TURKCELL
İLETİŞİM
HİZMETLERİ A.Ş.

09/12/25 08/12/25 29.572,00PGSUS 6.000.000,00PEGASUS HAVA
TAŞIMACILIĞI A.Ş.

09/12/25 08/12/25 997.009,00TCELL 100.000.000,00TURKCELL
İLETİŞİM
HİZMETLERİ A.Ş.

09/12/25 08/12/25 572.083,00KCHOL 100.000.000,00KOÇ HOLDİNG A.Ş.

09/12/25 08/12/25 997.009,00TCELL 100.000.000,00TURKCELL
İLETİŞİM
HİZMETLERİ A.Ş.

09/12/25 08/12/25 598.206,00TCELL 60.000.000,00TURKCELL
İLETİŞİM
HİZMETLERİ A.Ş.

09/12/25 08/12/25 997.009,00TCELL 100.000.000,00TURKCELL
İLETİŞİM
HİZMETLERİ A.Ş.

09/12/25 08/12/25 997.009,00TCELL 100.000.000,00TURKCELL
İLETİŞİM
HİZMETLERİ A.Ş.

10/12/25 09/12/25 576.037,00KCHOL 100.000.000,00KOÇ HOLDİNG A.Ş.

10/12/25 09/12/25 576.037,00KCHOL 100.000.000,00KOÇ HOLDİNG A.Ş.

10/12/25 09/12/25 576.037,00KCHOL 100.000.000,00KOÇ HOLDİNG A.Ş.

10/12/25 09/12/25 576.037,00KCHOL 100.000.000,00KOÇ HOLDİNG A.Ş.

10/12/25 09/12/25 576.037,00KCHOL 100.000.000,00KOÇ HOLDİNG A.Ş.

10/12/25 09/12/25 414.747,00KCHOL 72.000.000,00KOÇ HOLDİNG A.Ş.

11/12/25 10/12/25 492.126,00PGSUS 100.000.000,00PEGASUS HAVA
TAŞIMACILIĞI A.Ş.

11/12/25 10/12/25 492.126,00PGSUS 100.000.000,00PEGASUS HAVA
TAŞIMACILIĞI A.Ş.

11/12/25 10/12/25 492.126,00PGSUS 100.000.000,00PEGASUS HAVA
TAŞIMACILIĞI A.Ş.

11/12/25 10/12/25 787.402,00TCELL 80.000.000,00TURKCELL
İLETİŞİM
HİZMETLERİ A.Ş.

11/12/25 10/12/25 491.884,00PGSUS 100.000.000,00PEGASUS HAVA
TAŞIMACILIĞI A.Ş.

11/12/25 10/12/25 492.126,00PGSUS 100.000.000,00PEGASUS HAVA
TAŞIMACILIĞI A.Ş.

12/12/25 11/12/25 492.611,00PGSUS 100.000.000,00PEGASUS HAVA
TAŞIMACILIĞI A.Ş.

12/12/25 11/12/25 492.611,00PGSUS 100.000.000,00PEGASUS HAVA
TAŞIMACILIĞI A.Ş.

12/12/25 11/12/25 492.611,00PGSUS 100.000.000,00PEGASUS HAVA
TAŞIMACILIĞI A.Ş.

12/12/25 11/12/25 492.611,00PGSUS 100.000.000,00PEGASUS HAVA
TAŞIMACILIĞI A.Ş.

12/12/25 11/12/25 646.767,00TCELL 65.000.000,00TURKCELL
İLETİŞİM
HİZMETLERİ A.Ş.

12/12/25 11/12/25 492.611,00PGSUS 100.000.000,00PEGASUS HAVA
TAŞIMACILIĞI A.Ş.

12/12/25 11/12/25 492.611,00PGSUS 100.000.000,00PEGASUS HAVA
TAŞIMACILIĞI A.Ş.

12/12/25 11/12/25 123.153,00PGSUS 25.000.000,00PEGASUS HAVA
TAŞIMACILIĞI A.Ş.



12/12/25 11/12/25 492.611,00PGSUS 100.000.000,00PEGASUS HAVA
TAŞIMACILIĞI A.Ş.

15/12/25 12/12/25 985.222,00TCELL 100.000.000,00TURKCELL
İLETİŞİM
HİZMETLERİ A.Ş.

15/12/25 12/12/25 488.282,00PGSUS 100.000.000,00PEGASUS HAVA
TAŞIMACILIĞI A.Ş.

15/12/25 12/12/25 985.222,00TCELL 100.000.000,00TURKCELL
İLETİŞİM
HİZMETLERİ A.Ş.

15/12/25 12/12/25 167.488,00TCELL 17.000.000,00TURKCELL
İLETİŞİM
HİZMETLERİ A.Ş.

15/12/25 12/12/25 34.482.759,00SASA 100.000.000,00SASA POLYESTER
SANAYİ A.Ş.

15/12/25 12/12/25 985.222,00TCELL 100.000.000,00TURKCELL
İLETİŞİM
HİZMETLERİ A.Ş.

15/12/25 12/12/25 488.282,00PGSUS 100.000.000,00PEGASUS HAVA
TAŞIMACILIĞI A.Ş.

15/12/25 12/12/25 488.043,00PGSUS 100.000.000,00PEGASUS HAVA
TAŞIMACILIĞI A.Ş.

15/12/25 12/12/25 34.482.759,00SASA 100.000.000,00SASA POLYESTER
SANAYİ A.Ş.

15/12/25 12/12/25 341.797,00PGSUS 70.000.000,00PEGASUS HAVA
TAŞIMACILIĞI A.Ş.

15/12/25 12/12/25 34.482.759,00SASA 100.000.000,00SASA POLYESTER
SANAYİ A.Ş.

15/12/25 12/12/25 488.043,00PGSUS 100.000.000,00PEGASUS HAVA
TAŞIMACILIĞI A.Ş.

15/12/25 12/12/25 34.482.759,00SASA 100.000.000,00SASA POLYESTER
SANAYİ A.Ş.

15/12/25 12/12/25 488.282,00PGSUS 100.000.000,00PEGASUS HAVA
TAŞIMACILIĞI A.Ş.

15/12/25 12/12/25 488.282,00PGSUS 100.000.000,00PEGASUS HAVA
TAŞIMACILIĞI A.Ş.

15/12/25 12/12/25 488.282,00PGSUS 100.000.000,00PEGASUS HAVA
TAŞIMACILIĞI A.Ş.

15/12/25 12/12/25 34.482.759,00SASA 100.000.000,00SASA POLYESTER
SANAYİ A.Ş.

15/12/25 12/12/25 34.482.759,00SASA 100.000.000,00SASA POLYESTER
SANAYİ A.Ş.

15/12/25 12/12/25 34.482.759,00SASA 100.000.000,00SASA POLYESTER
SANAYİ A.Ş.

15/12/25 12/12/25 34.482.759,00SASA 100.000.000,00SASA POLYESTER
SANAYİ A.Ş.

15/12/25 12/12/25 34.482.759,00SASA 100.000.000,00SASA POLYESTER
SANAYİ A.Ş.

15/12/25 12/12/25 34.482.759,00SASA 100.000.000,00SASA POLYESTER
SANAYİ A.Ş.

16/12/25 15/12/25 950.571,00TCELL 100.000.000,00TURKCELL
İLETİŞİM
HİZMETLERİ A.Ş.

16/12/25 15/12/25 950.571,00TCELL 100.000.000,00TURKCELL
İLETİŞİM
HİZMETLERİ A.Ş.

16/12/25 15/12/25 34.364.262,00SASA 100.000.000,00SASA POLYESTER
SANAYİ A.Ş.

16/12/25 15/12/25 950.571,00TCELL 100.000.000,00TURKCELL
İLETİŞİM



HİZMETLERİ A.Ş.

16/12/25 15/12/25 34.364.262,00SASA 100.000.000,00SASA POLYESTER
SANAYİ A.Ş.

16/12/25 15/12/25 34.364.262,00SASA 100.000.000,00SASA POLYESTER
SANAYİ A.Ş.

16/12/25 15/12/25 484.967,00PGSUS 100.000.000,00PEGASUS HAVA
TAŞIMACILIĞI A.Ş.

16/12/25 15/12/25 114.069,00TCELL 12.000.000,00TURKCELL
İLETİŞİM
HİZMETLERİ A.Ş.

16/12/25 15/12/25 484.967,00PGSUS 100.000.000,00PEGASUS HAVA
TAŞIMACILIĞI A.Ş.

16/12/25 15/12/25 950.571,00TCELL 100.000.000,00TURKCELL
İLETİŞİM
HİZMETLERİ A.Ş.

16/12/25 15/12/25 34.364.262,00SASA 100.000.000,00SASA POLYESTER
SANAYİ A.Ş.

16/12/25 15/12/25 242.484,00PGSUS 50.000.000,00PEGASUS HAVA
TAŞIMACILIĞI A.Ş.

16/12/25 15/12/25 34.364.262,00SASA 100.000.000,00SASA POLYESTER
SANAYİ A.Ş.

16/12/25 15/12/25 484.967,00PGSUS 100.000.000,00PEGASUS HAVA
TAŞIMACILIĞI A.Ş.

16/12/25 15/12/25 484.967,00PGSUS 100.000.000,00PEGASUS HAVA
TAŞIMACILIĞI A.Ş.

16/12/25 15/12/25 484.967,00PGSUS 100.000.000,00PEGASUS HAVA
TAŞIMACILIĞI A.Ş.

16/12/25 15/12/25 484.967,00PGSUS 100.000.000,00PEGASUS HAVA
TAŞIMACILIĞI A.Ş.

16/12/25 15/12/25 484.967,00PGSUS 100.000.000,00PEGASUS HAVA
TAŞIMACILIĞI A.Ş.

17/12/25 16/12/25 481.928,00PGSUS 100.000.000,00PEGASUS HAVA
TAŞIMACILIĞI A.Ş.

17/12/25 16/12/25 34.602.077,00SASA 100.000.000,00SASA POLYESTER
SANAYİ A.Ş.

17/12/25 16/12/25 120.482,00PGSUS 25.000.000,00PEGASUS HAVA
TAŞIMACILIĞI A.Ş.

17/12/25 16/12/25 34.602.077,00SASA 100.000.000,00SASA POLYESTER
SANAYİ A.Ş.

17/12/25 16/12/25 34.602.077,00SASA 100.000.000,00SASA POLYESTER
SANAYİ A.Ş.

17/12/25 16/12/25 592.234,00TCELL 61.000.000,00TURKCELL
İLETİŞİM
HİZMETLERİ A.Ş.

17/12/25 16/12/25 34.602.077,00SASA 100.000.000,00SASA POLYESTER
SANAYİ A.Ş.

17/12/25 16/12/25 34.602.077,00SASA 100.000.000,00SASA POLYESTER
SANAYİ A.Ş.

18/12/25 17/12/25 35.087.720,00SASA 100.000.000,00SASA POLYESTER
SANAYİ A.Ş.

18/12/25 17/12/25 35.087.720,00SASA 100.000.000,00SASA POLYESTER
SANAYİ A.Ş.

18/12/25 17/12/25 35.087.720,00SASA 100.000.000,00SASA POLYESTER
SANAYİ A.Ş.

18/12/25 17/12/25 34.965.035,00SASA 100.000.000,00SASA POLYESTER
SANAYİ A.Ş.

18/12/25 17/12/25 570.451,00KCHOL 100.000.000,00KOÇ HOLDİNG A.Ş.

18/12/25 17/12/25 35.087.720,00SASA 100.000.000,00SASA POLYESTER
SANAYİ A.Ş.



18/12/25 17/12/25 570.451,00KCHOL 100.000.000,00KOÇ HOLDİNG A.Ş.

18/12/25 17/12/25 833.334,00TCELL 85.000.000,00TURKCELL
İLETİŞİM
HİZMETLERİ A.Ş.

18/12/25 17/12/25 980.393,00TCELL 100.000.000,00TURKCELL
İLETİŞİM
HİZMETLERİ A.Ş.

18/12/25 17/12/25 427.595,00KCHOL 75.000.000,00KOÇ HOLDİNG A.Ş.

18/12/25 17/12/25 980.393,00TCELL 100.000.000,00TURKCELL
İLETİŞİM
HİZMETLERİ A.Ş.

18/12/25 17/12/25 570.451,00KCHOL 100.000.000,00KOÇ HOLDİNG A.Ş.

18/12/25 17/12/25 570.451,00KCHOL 100.000.000,00KOÇ HOLDİNG A.Ş.

19/12/25 18/12/25 34.965.035,00SASA 100.000.000,00SASA POLYESTER
SANAYİ A.Ş.

19/12/25 18/12/25 568.182,00KCHOL 100.000.000,00KOÇ HOLDİNG A.Ş.

19/12/25 18/12/25 28.393,00KCHOL 5.000.000,00KOÇ HOLDİNG A.Ş.

19/12/25 18/12/25 568.182,00KCHOL 100.000.000,00KOÇ HOLDİNG A.Ş.

19/12/25 18/12/25 568.182,00KCHOL 100.000.000,00KOÇ HOLDİNG A.Ş.

19/12/25 18/12/25 34.965.035,00SASA 100.000.000,00SASA POLYESTER
SANAYİ A.Ş.

19/12/25 18/12/25 7.163.324,00ISCTR 100.000.000,00T.IŞ BANKASI A.S.

19/12/25 18/12/25 568.182,00KCHOL 100.000.000,00KOÇ HOLDİNG A.Ş.

19/12/25 18/12/25 7.163.324,00ISCTR 100.000.000,00T.IŞ BANKASI A.S.

19/12/25 18/12/25 7.163.324,00ISCTR 100.000.000,00T.IŞ BANKASI A.S.

19/12/25 18/12/25 7.163.324,00ISCTR 100.000.000,00T.IŞ BANKASI A.S.

19/12/25 18/12/25 7.163.324,00ISCTR 100.000.000,00T.IŞ BANKASI A.S.

19/12/25 18/12/25 568.182,00KCHOL 100.000.000,00KOÇ HOLDİNG A.Ş.

19/12/25 18/12/25 3.579.099,00ISCTR 50.000.000,00T.IŞ BANKASI A.S.

19/12/25 18/12/25 7.163.324,00ISCTR 100.000.000,00T.IŞ BANKASI A.S.

19/12/25 18/12/25 7.163.324,00ISCTR 100.000.000,00T.IŞ BANKASI A.S.

22/12/25 19/12/25 572.738,00KCHOL 100.000.000,00KOÇ HOLDİNG A.Ş.

22/12/25 19/12/25 5.714.286,00ISCTR 80.000.000,00T.IŞ BANKASI A.S.

22/12/25 19/12/25 572.738,00KCHOL 100.000.000,00KOÇ HOLDİNG A.Ş.

22/12/25 19/12/25 572.738,00KCHOL 100.000.000,00KOÇ HOLDİNG A.Ş.

22/12/25 19/12/25 7.142.858,00ISCTR 100.000.000,00T.IŞ BANKASI A.S.

22/12/25 19/12/25 572.738,00KCHOL 100.000.000,00KOÇ HOLDİNG A.Ş.

22/12/25 19/12/25 7.142.858,00ISCTR 100.000.000,00T.IŞ BANKASI A.S.

22/12/25 19/12/25 572.738,00KCHOL 100.000.000,00KOÇ HOLDİNG A.Ş.

22/12/25 19/12/25 7.142.858,00ISCTR 100.000.000,00T.IŞ BANKASI A.S.

22/12/25 19/12/25 7.142.858,00ISCTR 100.000.000,00T.IŞ BANKASI A.S.

22/12/25 19/12/25 7.142.858,00ISCTR 100.000.000,00T.IŞ BANKASI A.S.

22/12/25 19/12/25 7.142.858,00ISCTR 100.000.000,00T.IŞ BANKASI A.S.

22/12/25 19/12/25 7.142.858,00ISCTR 100.000.000,00T.IŞ BANKASI A.S.

22/12/25 19/12/25 487.107,00KCHOL 85.000.000,00KOÇ HOLDİNG A.Ş.

22/12/25 19/12/25 56.312,00PGSUS 12.000.000,00PEGASUS HAVA



TAŞIMACILIĞI A.Ş.

23/12/25 22/12/25 586.511,00KCHOL 100.000.000,00KOÇ HOLDİNG A.Ş.

23/12/25 22/12/25 472.367,00PGSUS 100.000.000,00PEGASUS HAVA
TAŞIMACILIĞI A.Ş.

23/12/25 22/12/25 273.973,00PGSUS 58.000.000,00PEGASUS HAVA
TAŞIMACILIĞI A.Ş.

23/12/25 22/12/25 586.511,00KCHOL 100.000.000,00KOÇ HOLDİNG A.Ş.

23/12/25 22/12/25 293.256,00KCHOL 50.000.000,00KOÇ HOLDİNG A.Ş.

23/12/25 22/12/25 472.367,00PGSUS 100.000.000,00PEGASUS HAVA
TAŞIMACILIĞI A.Ş.

23/12/25 22/12/25 586.511,00KCHOL 100.000.000,00KOÇ HOLDİNG A.Ş.

23/12/25 22/12/25 3.553.661,00ISCTR 50.000.000,00T.IŞ BANKASI A.S.

23/12/25 22/12/25 586.511,00KCHOL 100.000.000,00KOÇ HOLDİNG A.Ş.

23/12/25 22/12/25 586.511,00KCHOL 100.000.000,00KOÇ HOLDİNG A.Ş.

23/12/25 22/12/25 7.107.321,00ISCTR 100.000.000,00T.IŞ BANKASI A.S.

23/12/25 22/12/25 7.107.321,00ISCTR 100.000.000,00T.IŞ BANKASI A.S.

24/12/25 23/12/25 7.178.751,00ISCTR 100.000.000,00T.IŞ BANKASI A.S.

24/12/25 23/12/25 7.173.602,00ISCTR 100.000.000,00T.IŞ BANKASI A.S.

24/12/25 23/12/25 7.178.751,00ISCTR 100.000.000,00T.IŞ BANKASI A.S.

24/12/25 23/12/25 7.173.602,00ISCTR 100.000.000,00T.IŞ BANKASI A.S.

24/12/25 23/12/25 7.173.602,00ISCTR 100.000.000,00T.IŞ BANKASI A.S.

24/12/25 23/12/25 7.173.602,00ISCTR 100.000.000,00T.IŞ BANKASI A.S.

24/12/25 23/12/25 7.173.602,00ISCTR 100.000.000,00T.IŞ BANKASI A.S.

25/12/25 24/12/25 591.367,00KCHOL 100.000.000,00KOÇ HOLDİNG A.Ş.

25/12/25 24/12/25 591.367,00KCHOL 100.000.000,00KOÇ HOLDİNG A.Ş.

25/12/25 24/12/25 591.367,00KCHOL 100.000.000,00KOÇ HOLDİNG A.Ş.

25/12/25 24/12/25 591.367,00KCHOL 100.000.000,00KOÇ HOLDİNG A.Ş.

25/12/25 24/12/25 118.204,00KCHOL 20.000.000,00KOÇ HOLDİNG A.Ş.

25/12/25 24/12/25 591.367,00KCHOL 100.000.000,00KOÇ HOLDİNG A.Ş.

25/12/25 24/12/25 591.367,00KCHOL 100.000.000,00KOÇ HOLDİNG A.Ş.

25/12/25 24/12/25 591.367,00KCHOL 100.000.000,00KOÇ HOLDİNG A.Ş.

26/12/25 25/12/25 579.375,00KCHOL 100.000.000,00KOÇ HOLDİNG A.Ş.

26/12/25 25/12/25 492.469,00KCHOL 85.000.000,00KOÇ HOLDİNG A.Ş.

26/12/25 25/12/25 579.375,00KCHOL 100.000.000,00KOÇ HOLDİNG A.Ş.

26/12/25 25/12/25 579.375,00KCHOL 100.000.000,00KOÇ HOLDİNG A.Ş.

26/12/25 25/12/25 579.375,00KCHOL 100.000.000,00KOÇ HOLDİNG A.Ş.

26/12/25 25/12/25 579.375,00KCHOL 100.000.000,00KOÇ HOLDİNG A.Ş.

26/12/25 25/12/25 579.375,00KCHOL 100.000.000,00KOÇ HOLDİNG A.Ş.

26/12/25 25/12/25 579.375,00KCHOL 100.000.000,00KOÇ HOLDİNG A.Ş.

29/12/25 26/12/25 7.396.450,00ISCTR 100.000.000,00T.IŞ BANKASI A.S.

29/12/25 26/12/25 1.195.458,00SAHOL 100.000.000,00HACI ÖMER
SABANCI HOLDİNG
A.Ş.

29/12/25 26/12/25 5.547.338,00ISCTR 75.000.000,00T.IŞ BANKASI A.S.



29/12/25 26/12/25 7.396.450,00ISCTR 100.000.000,00T.IŞ BANKASI A.S.

29/12/25 26/12/25 478.469,00SAHOL 40.000.000,00HACI ÖMER
SABANCI HOLDİNG
A.Ş.

29/12/25 26/12/25 484.831,00KCHOL 81.500.000,00KOÇ HOLDİNG A.Ş.

29/12/25 26/12/25 4.571.704,00EKGYO 95.000.000,00EMLAK KONUT
GAYRİMENKUL
YATIRIM
ORTAKLIĞI A.Ş.

29/12/25 26/12/25 595.593,00KCHOL 100.000.000,00KOÇ HOLDİNG A.Ş.

29/12/25 26/12/25 595.593,00KCHOL 100.000.000,00KOÇ HOLDİNG A.Ş.

30/12/25 29/12/25 4.830.918,00EKGYO 100.000.000,00EMLAK KONUT
GAYRİMENKUL
YATIRIM
ORTAKLIĞI A.Ş.

30/12/25 29/12/25 241.546,00EKGYO 5.000.000,00EMLAK KONUT
GAYRİMENKUL
YATIRIM
ORTAKLIĞI A.Ş.

30/12/25 29/12/25 503.272,00PGSUS 100.000.000,00PEGASUS HAVA
TAŞIMACILIĞI A.Ş.

30/12/25 29/12/25 597.372,00KCHOL 100.000.000,00KOÇ HOLDİNG A.Ş.

30/12/25 29/12/25 503.272,00PGSUS 100.000.000,00PEGASUS HAVA
TAŞIMACILIĞI A.Ş.

30/12/25 29/12/25 7.342.144,00ISCTR 100.000.000,00T.IŞ BANKASI A.S.

30/12/25 29/12/25 179.105,00KCHOL 30.000.000,00KOÇ HOLDİNG A.Ş.

30/12/25 29/12/25 150.982,00PGSUS 30.000.000,00PEGASUS HAVA
TAŞIMACILIĞI A.Ş.

30/12/25 29/12/25 397.351,00PGSUS 78.000.000,00PEGASUS HAVA
TAŞIMACILIĞI A.Ş.

30/12/25 29/12/25 22.642,00THYAO 6.000.000,00TURK HAVA
YOLLARI A.O.

30/12/25 29/12/25 147.384,00ISCTR 2.000.000,00T.IŞ BANKASI A.S.

31/12/25 30/12/25 7.412.899,00ISCTR 100.000.000,00T.IŞ BANKASI A.S.

31/12/25 30/12/25 7.407.408,00ISCTR 100.000.000,00T.IŞ BANKASI A.S.

31/12/25 30/12/25 7.407.408,00ISCTR 100.000.000,00T.IŞ BANKASI A.S.

31/12/25 30/12/25 592.418,00KCHOL 100.000.000,00KOÇ HOLDİNG A.Ş.

31/12/25 30/12/25 1.334.322,00ISCTR 18.000.000,00T.IŞ BANKASI A.S.

31/12/25 30/12/25 189.574,00KCHOL 32.000.000,00KOÇ HOLDİNG A.Ş.

31/12/25 30/12/25 393.783,00PGSUS 76.000.000,00PEGASUS HAVA
TAŞIMACILIĞI A.Ş.

31/12/25 30/12/25 346.535,00EKGYO 7.000.000,00EMLAK KONUT
GAYRİMENKUL
YATIRIM
ORTAKLIĞI A.Ş.

31/12/25 30/12/25 48.328,00THYAO 13.000.000,00TURK HAVA
YOLLARI A.O.

31/12/25 30/12/25 4.950.496,00EKGYO 100.000.000,00EMLAK KONUT
GAYRİMENKUL
YATIRIM
ORTAKLIĞI A.Ş.

02/01/26 31/12/25 388.199,00PGSUS 75.000.000,00PEGASUS HAVA
TAŞIMACILIĞI A.Ş.

02/01/26 31/12/25 243.903,00EKGYO 5.000.000,00EMLAK KONUT
GAYRİMENKUL



YATIRIM
ORTAKLIĞI A.Ş.

02/01/26 31/12/25 517.599,00PGSUS 100.000.000,00PEGASUS HAVA
TAŞIMACILIĞI A.Ş.

02/01/26 31/12/25 1.081.471,00ISCTR 15.000.000,00T.IŞ BANKASI A.S.

02/01/26 31/12/25 387.998,00PGSUS 75.000.000,00PEGASUS HAVA
TAŞIMACILIĞI A.Ş.

02/01/26 31/12/25 4.878.049,00EKGYO 100.000.000,00EMLAK KONUT
GAYRİMENKUL
YATIRIM
ORTAKLIĞI A.Ş.

02/01/26 31/12/25 37.244,00THYAO 10.000.000,00TURK HAVA
YOLLARI A.O.

02/01/26 31/12/25 7.209.806,00ISCTR 100.000.000,00T.IŞ BANKASI A.S.

02/01/26 31/12/25 70.722,00AKBNK 5.000.000,00AKBANK T.A.Ş.

02/01/26 31/12/25 587.890,00KCHOL 100.000.000,00KOÇ HOLDİNG A.Ş.

02/01/26 31/12/25 176.367,00KCHOL 30.000.000,00KOÇ HOLDİNG A.Ş.

02/12/25 01/12/25 53.514.240,00TRT280531T14 330.000.000,00HAZİNE

02/12/25 01/12/25 7.476.665,00TRT120128T11 70.000.000,00HAZİNE

02/12/25 01/12/25 163.961.430,00TRT151227T16 190.000.000,00HAZİNE

02/12/25 01/12/25 11.351.505,00TRT280531T14 70.000.000,00HAZİNE

03/12/25 02/12/25 299.729.735,00TRT050630T11 321.000.000,00HAZİNE

03/12/25 02/12/25 94.307.490,00TRT050630T11 101.000.000,00HAZİNE

03/12/25 02/12/25 73.765.265,00TRT050630T11 79.000.000,00HAZİNE

03/12/25 02/12/25 73.765.265,00TRT050630T11 79.000.000,00HAZİNE

04/12/25 03/12/25 86.113.480,00TRT151227T16 100.000.000,00HAZİNE

04/12/25 03/12/25 11.175.645,00TRT280531T14 68.000.000,00HAZİNE

04/12/25 03/12/25 59.684.955,00TRT070933T13 100.000.000,00HAZİNE

04/12/25 03/12/25 1.400.460,00TRT140126T11 17.000.000,00HAZİNE

04/12/25 03/12/25 86.113.480,00TRT151227T16 100.000.000,00HAZİNE

04/12/25 03/12/25 1.400.460,00TRT140126T11 17.000.000,00HAZİNE

04/12/25 03/12/25 1.400.460,00TRT140126T11 17.000.000,00HAZİNE

04/12/25 03/12/25 86.113.480,00TRT151227T16 100.000.000,00HAZİNE

04/12/25 03/12/25 13.640.860,00TRT280531T14 83.000.000,00HAZİNE

04/12/25 03/12/25 59.684.955,00TRT070933T13 100.000.000,00HAZİNE

04/12/25 03/12/25 59.684.955,00TRT070933T13 100.000.000,00HAZİNE

04/12/25 03/12/25 86.113.480,00TRT151227T16 100.000.000,00HAZİNE

04/12/25 03/12/25 13.640.860,00TRT280531T14 83.000.000,00HAZİNE

05/12/25 04/12/25 18.421.900,00TRT120128T11 173.000.000,00HAZİNE

05/12/25 04/12/25 26.522.385,00TRT040729T14 30.000.000,00HAZİNE

05/12/25 04/12/25 10.648.495,00TRT120128T11 100.000.000,00HAZİNE

05/12/25 04/12/25 10.648.495,00TRT120128T11 100.000.000,00HAZİNE

05/12/25 04/12/25 42.795.105,00TRT280628T18 400.000.000,00HAZİNE

05/12/25 04/12/25 20.977.535,00TRT120128T11 197.000.000,00HAZİNE

05/12/25 04/12/25 1.490.790,00TRT120128T11 14.000.000,00HAZİNE



05/12/25 04/12/25 17.109.620,00TRT040832T18 44.000.000,00HAZİNE

05/12/25 04/12/25 26.522.385,00TRT040729T14 30.000.000,00HAZİNE

05/12/25 04/12/25 12.991.165,00TRT120128T11 122.000.000,00HAZİNE

08/12/25 05/12/25 95.676.035,00TRT130629T30 100.000.000,00HAZİNE

08/12/25 05/12/25 180.646.840,00TRT080328T15 124.000.000,00HAZİNE

08/12/25 05/12/25 287.028.095,00TRT130629T30 300.000.000,00HAZİNE

08/12/25 05/12/25 128.089.190,00TRT040832T18 329.000.000,00HAZİNE

08/12/25 05/12/25 74.633.675,00TRT081128T15 71.000.000,00HAZİNE

08/12/25 05/12/25 95.676.035,00TRT130629T30 100.000.000,00HAZİNE

08/12/25 05/12/25 18.513.130,00TRT110232T15 71.000.000,00HAZİNE

09/12/25 08/12/25 328.555.110,00TRT081128T15 310.000.000,00HAZİNE

10/12/25 09/12/25 26.910.845,00TRT120128T11 254.000.000,00HAZİNE

10/12/25 09/12/25 14.181.445,00TRT070727T13 146.000.000,00HAZİNE

10/12/25 09/12/25 9.713.320,00TRT070727T13 100.000.000,00HAZİNE

10/12/25 09/12/25 188.224.350,00TRT190728T34 400.000.000,00HAZİNE

10/12/25 09/12/25 31.784.460,00TRT120128T11 300.000.000,00HAZİNE

10/12/25 09/12/25 47.056.090,00TRT190728T34 100.000.000,00HAZİNE

11/12/25 10/12/25 5.715.450,00TRT120128T11 54.000.000,00HAZİNE

11/12/25 10/12/25 26.037.050,00TRT120128T11 246.000.000,00HAZİNE

11/12/25 10/12/25 9.703.955,00TRT070727T13 100.000.000,00HAZİNE

11/12/25 10/12/25 11.282.200,00TRT190728T34 24.000.000,00HAZİNE

11/12/25 10/12/25 27.171.065,00TRT070727T13 280.000.000,00HAZİNE

11/12/25 10/12/25 16.330.180,00TRT280531T14 100.000.000,00HAZİNE

11/12/25 10/12/25 6.985.555,00TRT120128T11 66.000.000,00HAZİNE

11/12/25 10/12/25 36.621.215,00TRT120128T11 346.000.000,00HAZİNE

11/12/25 10/12/25 5.240.135,00TRT070727T13 54.000.000,00HAZİNE

12/12/25 11/12/25 2.657.140,00TRT280628T18 25.000.000,00HAZİNE

12/12/25 11/12/25 7.971.415,00TRT280628T18 75.000.000,00HAZİNE

12/12/25 11/12/25 34.444.315,00TRT120128T11 325.000.000,00HAZİNE

12/12/25 11/12/25 2.649.565,00TRT120128T11 25.000.000,00HAZİNE

12/12/25 11/12/25 7.270.915,00TRT070727T13 75.000.000,00HAZİNE

12/12/25 11/12/25 34.444.315,00TRT120128T11 325.000.000,00HAZİNE

12/12/25 11/12/25 2.649.565,00TRT120128T11 25.000.000,00HAZİNE

12/12/25 11/12/25 9.694.555,00TRT070727T13 100.000.000,00HAZİNE

12/12/25 11/12/25 39.857.075,00TRT280628T18 375.000.000,00HAZİNE

12/12/25 11/12/25 7.270.915,00TRT070727T13 75.000.000,00HAZİNE

12/12/25 11/12/25 29.145.190,00TRT120128T11 275.000.000,00HAZİNE

12/12/25 11/12/25 21.481.345,00TRT230233T10 100.000.000,00HAZİNE

15/12/25 12/12/25 8.367.140,00TRT080530T19 56.000.000,00HAZİNE

15/12/25 12/12/25 5.198.440,00TRT120128T11 49.000.000,00HAZİNE

15/12/25 12/12/25 36.495.165,00TRT120128T11 344.000.000,00HAZİNE



15/12/25 12/12/25 5.434.715,00TRT070727T13 56.000.000,00HAZİNE

16/12/25 15/12/25 252.623.070,00TRT040729T14 293.000.000,00HAZİNE

16/12/25 15/12/25 2.703.885,00TRT070727T13 28.000.000,00HAZİNE

16/12/25 15/12/25 10.332.695,00TRT070727T13 107.000.000,00HAZİNE

16/12/25 15/12/25 92.254.845,00TRT040729T14 107.000.000,00HAZİNE

16/12/25 15/12/25 31.023.760,00TRT280628T18 293.000.000,00HAZİNE

16/12/25 15/12/25 92.254.845,00TRT040729T14 107.000.000,00HAZİNE

17/12/25 16/12/25 139.075.280,00TRT210427T18 397.000.000,00HAZİNE

17/12/25 16/12/25 8.717.175,00TRT040729T14 10.000.000,00HAZİNE

17/12/25 16/12/25 1.050.955,00TRT210427T18 3.000.000,00HAZİNE

17/12/25 16/12/25 4.278.630,00TRT230233T10 20.000.000,00HAZİNE

17/12/25 16/12/25 33.980.615,00TRT210427T18 97.000.000,00HAZİNE

17/12/25 16/12/25 8.717.175,00TRT040729T14 10.000.000,00HAZİNE

17/12/25 16/12/25 17.434.345,00TRT040729T14 20.000.000,00HAZİNE

17/12/25 16/12/25 289.425,00TRT070727T13 3.000.000,00HAZİNE

17/12/25 16/12/25 4.920.945,00TRT280531T14 30.000.000,00HAZİNE

17/12/25 16/12/25 4.920.945,00TRT280531T14 30.000.000,00HAZİNE

17/12/25 16/12/25 56.462.985,00TRT080530T19 380.000.000,00HAZİNE

17/12/25 16/12/25 56.462.985,00TRT080530T19 380.000.000,00HAZİNE

17/12/25 16/12/25 21.018.940,00TRT210427T18 60.000.000,00HAZİNE

17/12/25 16/12/25 35.031.565,00TRT210427T18 100.000.000,00HAZİNE

17/12/25 16/12/25 119.107.295,00TRT210427T18 340.000.000,00HAZİNE

17/12/25 16/12/25 4.920.945,00TRT280531T14 30.000.000,00HAZİNE

18/12/25 17/12/25 12.640.605,00TRT120128T11 120.000.000,00HAZİNE

18/12/25 17/12/25 14.642.035,00TRT120128T11 139.000.000,00HAZİNE

18/12/25 17/12/25 6.328.160,00TRT280531T14 39.000.000,00HAZİNE

18/12/25 17/12/25 32.452.100,00TRT280531T14 200.000.000,00HAZİNE

18/12/25 17/12/25 6.425.645,00TRT120128T11 61.000.000,00HAZİNE

18/12/25 17/12/25 9.897.895,00TRT280531T14 61.000.000,00HAZİNE

18/12/25 17/12/25 262.205.875,00TRT170528T12 261.000.000,00HAZİNE

18/12/25 17/12/25 100.462.020,00TRT170528T12 100.000.000,00HAZİNE

18/12/25 17/12/25 22.554.210,00TRT280531T14 139.000.000,00HAZİNE

19/12/25 18/12/25 53.270.715,00TRT100730T13 62.000.000,00HAZİNE

19/12/25 18/12/25 216.133.220,00TRT140727T14 250.000.000,00HAZİNE

19/12/25 18/12/25 2.315.115,00TRT120128T11 22.000.000,00HAZİNE

19/12/25 18/12/25 193.351.060,00TRT070329T15 188.000.000,00HAZİNE

19/12/25 18/12/25 7.121.680,00TRT140126T11 88.000.000,00HAZİNE

22/12/25 19/12/25 18.314.975,00TRT070727T13 190.000.000,00HAZİNE

23/12/25 22/12/25 21.435.995,00TRT040729T14 25.000.000,00HAZİNE

23/12/25 22/12/25 29.882.940,00TRT280531T14 185.000.000,00HAZİNE

24/12/25 23/12/25 6.523.240,00TRT120133T14 15.000.000,00HAZİNE



25/12/25 24/12/25 75.398.675,00TRT050630T11 70.000.000,00HAZİNE

Toplamı: 6842295995,0035762500000,0
0

T.REPO

KIYMET VADE IŞLEM TARIHI FIYAT İŞLEM DEĞERI
NOMINAL

DEĞERI

H) MEVDUAT

İHRAÇÇI KURUM BANKA

MEVDUAT

02/12/25 01/12/25 2.000.000,00T.IŞ BANKASI A.S.

03/12/25 02/12/25 3.100.000,00T.IŞ BANKASI A.S.

04/12/25 03/12/25 5.000.000,00T.IŞ BANKASI A.S.

05/12/25 04/12/25 5.000.000,00T.IŞ BANKASI A.S.

08/12/25 05/12/25 86.000.000,00T.IŞ BANKASI A.S.

09/12/25 08/12/25 1.100.000,00T.IŞ BANKASI A.S.

10/12/25 09/12/25 3.500.000,00T.IŞ BANKASI A.S.

11/12/25 10/12/25 1.500.000,00T.IŞ BANKASI A.S.

12/12/25 11/12/25 5.000.000,00T.IŞ BANKASI A.S.

15/12/25 12/12/25 3.800.000,00T.IŞ BANKASI A.S.

16/12/25 15/12/25 5.200.000,00T.IŞ BANKASI A.S.

17/12/25 16/12/25 5.000.000,00T.IŞ BANKASI A.S.

18/12/25 17/12/25 3.000.000,00T.IŞ BANKASI A.S.

19/12/25 18/12/25 3.000.000,00T.IŞ BANKASI A.S.

22/12/25 19/12/25 2.000.000,00T.IŞ BANKASI A.S.

23/12/25 22/12/25 4.500.000,00T.IŞ BANKASI A.S.

24/12/25 23/12/25 4.000.000,00T.IŞ BANKASI A.S.

25/12/25 24/12/25 1.100.000,00T.IŞ BANKASI A.S.

26/12/25 25/12/25 9.000.000,00T.IŞ BANKASI A.S.

29/12/25 26/12/25 4.700.000,00T.IŞ BANKASI A.S.

30/12/25 29/12/25 10.000.000,00T.IŞ BANKASI A.S.

31/12/25 30/12/25 13.500.000,00T.IŞ BANKASI A.S.

02/01/26 31/12/25 3.700.000,00T.IŞ BANKASI A.S.

Toplamı: 184700000,00MEVDUAT

KIYMET VADE IŞLEM TARIHI FIYAT İŞLEM DEĞERI
NOMINAL

DEĞERI

I) TAKASBANK PARA PİYASASI

İHRAÇÇI KURUM BANKA

TPP

02/01/26 31/12/25 15.000.000,00

Toplamı: 15000000,00TPP

35962200000,0
0

6842295995,00


